City of Conway-env.



Doc#2008 3868
Date 03/03/2008
04:11:49 PM
Filed & Recorded in 30100/
Fallkner County
RHONDA LONG
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-08-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING INSURANCE PROCEEDS TO REPAIR DAMAGED PATROL VEHICLE: AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City of Conway has received a check in the amount of \$3093.64 from the Municipal League insurance company to repair a damaged 2006 Ford Crown Victoria patrol vehicle;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall accept the check in the amount of \$3093.64 and shall appropriate the funds into the police vehicle maintenance account, 01.113.234

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to that extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 12th day of February, 2008

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer